OP \$1565.00 537027

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM818597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Quality Products, Inc.		03/31/2023	Corporation: NEW YORK

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Quality Products, LLC	03/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	First Quality Products, LLC
Street Address:	80 Cuttermill Road
City:	Great Neck
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11021
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 62

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5370279	360° BREATHABLE ZONES
Registration Number:	3381581	ALL NITES
Registration Number:	2909184	AZS ADVANCED ZONING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3697102	BEN-E-FIT
Registration Number:	4444292	BODYCURVE
Registration Number:	6195478	BODYCURVE
Registration Number:	3059471	BREEZERS
Registration Number:	5908622	BREEZERS 360º
Registration Number:	4401862	CASUAL STYLE
Registration Number:	5788128	COLOR COLLECTIONS
Registration Number:	4276002	
Registration Number:	6034130	DOUBLESORB
Registration Number:	3677833	DRI-BED
Registration Number:	3019852	EASY AS 1-2-3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008165 FRAME: 0190

900780538

Registration Number: 6034 Registration Number: 6288 Registration Number: 5997 Registration Number: 6646	6605 4131 3456	EASY-LOCK FASTENER ELF EXPANDEX
Registration Number:6034Registration Number:6288Registration Number:5997Registration Number:6646	1131 3456	
Registration Number: 6288 Registration Number: 5997 Registration Number: 6646	3456	EXPANDEX
Registration Number: 5997 Registration Number: 6646		
Registration Number: 6646	7379	
_	0,0	MICROCLIMATE CARE
Pegistration Number: 6266	6545	NEXT GENERATION BRIEF
negistiation Number. 0200	6902	NGB
Registration Number: 2678	3408	NU-FIT
Registration Number: 6108	3440	PERFECT-FIT DESIGN
Registration Number: 2889	9408	PERFIT
Registration Number: 2559	9548	PER-FIT
Registration Number: 527	1466	PER-FIT360º
Registration Number: 2390)758	PREVAIL
Registration Number: 1986	6312	PREVAIL
Registration Number: 6420	0072	PREVAIL
Registration Number: 599	1471	PREVAIL AIR
Registration Number: 338	1582	PREVAIL ALL NITES
Registration Number: 6763	3215	PREVAIL CONTINENCE COACH
Registration Number: 6839	9605	THE PROTECTIVE HYGIENE AUTHORITY
Registration Number: 6629	9474	PREVAIL: THE PROTECTIVE HYGIENE AUTHORIT
Registration Number: 4822	2313	PROCARE
Registration Number: 7025	5939	QTOOL
Registration Number: 4597	7393	QUICK WICK
Registration Number: 5398	3444	SILKY-SOFT
Registration Number: 4568	3560	SKIN SMART
Registration Number: 4859	9950	SKIN SMART
	3269	SKIN SMART
Registration Number: 6486	6547	SKIN SMART HYPOALLERGENIC & DERMATOLOGIC
	3173	SKINNOURISH
Registration Number: 6679	9848	
Registration Number: 2278	3241	TOTAL CARE
Serial Number: 8858	33487	24/7 PREVAIL ENURSE
	54095	E-AMBASSADOR
	33419	ENURSE
	30273	E-NURSE LIVELINK
	12223	ENURSE LIVELINK AVAILABLE 24/7
	04869	MAXSOFT
Serial Number: 8787	78177	MAXSORB

TRADEMARK REEL: 008165 FRAME: 0191

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97545202	MAXSORB+
Serial Number:	97545074	MAXSORB+ ZONE
Serial Number:	86119215	ODOR BLOCK
Serial Number:	90832343	PERFECT-FIT DESIGN
Serial Number:	90075102	PREVAIL DAD
Serial Number:	90072264	PREVAIL MOM
Serial Number:	90808127	PREVAIL PLUS
Serial Number:	88573135	PREVAILING WITH CONTINENCE MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	97627092	QTOOL
Serial Number:	97308226	SKIN SMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123368000

Email: vmartell@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Pekowsky

Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34304/1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Pekowsky	
SIGNATURE:	/holly pekowsky/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2023	

Total Attachments: 7

source=First Quality Products Inc First Quali-NY-Copy Request (002)#page1.tif source=First Quality Products Inc First Quali-NY-Copy Request (002)#page2.tif source=First Quality Products Inc First Quali-NY-Copy Request (002)#page3.tif source=First Quality Products Inc First Quali-NY-Copy Request (002)#page4.tif source=First Quality Products Inc First Quali-NY-Copy Request (002)#page5.tif source=First Quality Products Inc First Quali-NY-Copy Request (002)#page6.tif source=First Quality Products Inc. - Merger Certificate As Filed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008165 FRAME: 0192

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for FIRST QUALITY PRODUCTS, INC., File Number 230331001466 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on June 19, 2023.

Brendan C. Hughes

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Brendon C Hugher

Authentication Number: 100003740660 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 008165 FRAME: 0193

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FIRST QUALITY PRODUCTS, INC. (NY) INTO FIRST QUALITY PRODUCTS, LLC (DE)

March 31, 2023

Under Section 1003 of the New York Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name (and if the name has been changed, the name under which it was formed) and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each limited liability company or other business entity that is to merge is:

- a) First Quality Products, Inc., a New York corporation. The name under which First Quality Products, Inc. was originally formed is "First Quality Products Inc." and
- b) First Quality Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. The name under which First Quality Products, LLC was originally formed is "First Quality Products, LLC".

SECOND: For each domestic limited liability company and domestic other business entity, the date when its initial articles of organization or formation document was filed with Department of State is: October 17, 1988.

THIRD: For each foreign limited liability company and foreign other business entity, the jurisdiction and date of filing of its original articles of organization or formation document and the date when its application for authority was filed with the Department of State is (if no such application has been filed, a statement to such effect and a statement that the foreign surviving limited liability company is not to do business in this state until it has filed an application for authority with the Department of State):

First Quality Products, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company. The Certificate of Formation of First Quality Products, LLC was filed with the Department of State of the State of Delaware on March 29, 2023. No Application for Authority was filed with the Department of State of the State of New York. First Quality Products, LLC is not to do business in New York until it has filed an application for authority with the Department of State of the State of New York.

FOURTH: The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each domestic limited liability company or other business entity that is to merge.

FIFTH: The name of the surviving foreign limited liability company is:

First Quality Products, LLC.

SIXTH: The effective date of merger is the date of filing of this Certificate of Merger.

#4891-9758-0355

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 03/31/2023

TRADEMARK Filing Number: 230331001466 DOS ID: 67 REEL: 008165 FRAME: 0194 SEVENTH: The surviving foreign limited liability company may be served with process in this state in any action or special proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of any domestic limited liability company, domestic business corporation or domestic other business entity previously amenable to suit in this state that is to merge and for the enforcement that is provided in the Limited Liability Company Law of the right of members of any domestic limited liability company, shareholders of any domestic business corporation or owners of any domestic other business entity to receive payment for their interests against the surviving foreign limited liability company.

EIGHTH: Pursuant to Section 623 of the Business Corporation Law, Section 1005 of the Limited Liability Company Law or any applicable statute, the surviving foreign limited liability company will promptly pay to the shareholders of each domestic business corporation, members of each domestic limited liability company or owners of any constituent other business entity the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the Business Corporation Law, Limited Liability Company Law and any applicable statute relating to the right of shareholders, members and owners to receive payment for their interest.

NINTH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the surviving foreign limited liability company upon whom process against it may be served.

The post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the foreign limited liability company served upon the Secretary of State by personal delivery is:

1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801.

TENTH: This merger is permitted by the jurisdiction of incorporation or organization for each foreign other business entity and foreign limited liability company and is in compliance therewith.

ELEVENTH: The agreement of merger is on file at the following place of business of the surviving foreign limited liability company:

80 Cuttermill Road, Great Neck, New York 11021.

TWELFTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving foreign limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or to any person holding an interest in any other business entity that is to merge pursuant to such agreement.

[Signature Pages Follow]

#4891-9758-0355

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and signed this certificate on the date first written above.

FIRST QUALITY PRODUCTS, INC.

y:
Name: Moshe Oppenheim
Title: Assistant Secretary

FIRST QUALITY PRODUCTS, LLC

Name: Moshe Oppenbeim Title: Authorized Person

By:

Name: James Dodge Title: Authorized Person

(Signature Page to Certificate of Merger of First Quality Products, Inc. (NT) and First Quality Products, LLC (DE)

*4891-9758-0355

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 03/31/2023 | Filing Number: 230331001466 DOS ID: 67

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and signed this certificate on the date first written above.

FIRST QUALITY PRODUCTS, INC.

By:
Name: Moshe Oppenheim
Title: Assistant Secretary

FIRST QUALITY PRODUCTS, LLC

By:
Name: Moshe Oppenheim
Title: Authorized Person

Title: Authorized erson

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger of First Quality Products, Inc. (NY) and First Quality Products, LLC (DE)]

#4891-9758-0355

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 03/31/2023

Filing Number: 230331001466 DOS ID: 67

TRADEMARK

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FIRST QUALITY PRODUCTS, INC. (NY) INTO FIRST QUALITY PRODUCTS, LLC (DE)

Under Section 1003 of the New York Limited Liability Company Law

ers v	iame and Mailing Address:
	Moshe Oppenheim Name
	FON, LLC Compuny, if Applicable
	80 Cuttermill Road Mailing Address
	Great Neck, NY 11021 City, State, and Zip Code

DRAWDOWN: CST REF: 14860408YV

#4891-9758-0355

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 03/31/2023 | Filing Number: 230331001466 DOS ID: 67

TRADEMARK

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, STATE RECORDS AND UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: FIRST QUALITY PRODUCTS, LLC

DOCUMENT TYPE: CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

ENTITY TYPE: FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

 DOS ID:
 Non-DOS Entity

 FILE DATE:
 03/31/2023

 FILE NUMBER:
 230331001466

TRANSACTION NUMBER: 202303310000951-1843860

EXISTENCE DATE: 03/31/2023

DURATION/DISSOLUTION:

COUNTY:



SERVICE OF PROCESS ADDRESS: THE LLC

1209 ORANGE STREET,

WILMINGTON, DE, 19801, USA

ELECTRONIC SERVICE OF PROCESS

EMAIL ADDRESS: N/A

FILER: MOSHE OPPENHEIM

FON, LLC, 80 CUTTERMILL ROAD GREAT NECK, NY, 11021, USA

SERVICE COMPANY: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

SERVICE COMPANY ACCOUNT: 07

CUSTOMER REFERENCE: 14860408YV

You may verfiy this document online at: http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

AUTHENTICATION NUMBER: 100003235737

TOTAL FEES:	\$210.00	TOTAL PAYMENTS RECEIVED:	\$210.00
FILING FEE:	\$60.00	CASH:	\$0.00
CERTIFICATE OF STATUS:	\$0.00	CHECK/MONEY ORDER:	\$0.00
CERTIFIED COPY:	\$0.00	CREDIT CARD:	\$0.00
COPY REQUEST:	\$0.00	DRAWDOWN ACCOUNT:	\$210.00
EXPEDITED HANDLING:	\$150.00	REFUND DUE:	\$0.00

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/20/2023 REEL: 008165 FRAME: 0199